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Supply and Demand

A short-run, perfectly 
competitive model

Demand and Supply

Economic agents: decision making units
(I) Firms: transform “inputs” into “outputs”

Objective -
(II) Households: primary consuming units

What constitutes a “household”?

Objective -
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Economic Agents Continued...

(III) Government:
Both a producer (fire safety, road maintenance) 
and a consumer (travel)
Complicated agent

Let’s assume no government for now

Types of Markets
1. Product or Output Markets

2. Factor or Input Markets
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Three Key Factors of Production

Labour Market

Capital Market

Land Market

Figure 2-7  The Circular-Flow Diagram
Krugman and Wells: Microeconomics
Copyright © 2005 by Worth Publishers
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Competitive Output Markets

Demand
The amount of a good or service households 
consume in any given period

e.g. number of hockey tickets in a given night
Determinants?
1. Price 

if ticket prices rise from $100 to $200 

Determinants of Demand
“law of demand”

quantity demanded is negatively related to price, 
ceteris paribus (all else equal)

2. Income or Wealth
“normal goods”

“inferior goods”
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Determinants of Demand

3. Price of related goods

“substitutes”

e.g. generic v.s. name brand
“complements”

e.g. parking & tickets, cars & gas, camera & film

Determinants of Demand

4. Tastes and Preferences 

5. Population
Increases in population can increase demand 
for certain goods

6. Expectations 
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The Demand Schedule

Hockey Tickets 
Price/Ticket Q Demanded
$100 20,000
150 15,000
200 11,000
250 8,000
300 6,000
350 5,000

“Hypothetical Construct”
How much of a good consumers are willing to 
buy at different prices

The Demand Curve 
Graphs the relationship between price and quantity 

Price ($)

Quantity 
(thousands)

350 
300
250
200
150
100
50

0
0        5        10       15       20

Demand Curve, D
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Shifts of the Demand Curve 
So far, Ceteris Paribus
What happens if income or some other factor changes?

Effect of a Decrease in Price of ParkingPrice ($)

Quantity 
(thousands)

350 
300
250
200
150
100
50

0
0        5        10       15       20

D1

Movements Along v.s. Shifts

Change in
“Quantity Demanded”

Change in 
“Demand”
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Supply in Product Markets
The quantity of a good that sellers are willing 
to sell in any given period at a given price

Determinants
1. Price

when the price of a good is high it is profitable 
to supply a large quantity

Example of effect of price on supply
Continuing with the apple orchard example 
suppose that you own an orchard full of apple 
trees
Also assume that the price of apples is 
determined “in the market”
You simply decide how much to produce 
Your orchard, given the number of trees you 
have has a maximum yield of 10,000 apples
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Price Quantity Technique

Supply Schedule

$.02 0
.05 150
.10 500
.15 1,500
.20 3,000
.30 4,000 .
.40 8,000 .
.50 9,000

Supply Curve

“Law of Supply”
Distinction between short-run and long-run

Price ($)

Quantity

.50

.40

.30

.20

.15

.10

.05

.02
0

0    500   1,500   3,000  4,000 8,000  10,000

Vertical 
(max apples)

Supply Curve, S



10

Market Supply

“Horizontal” sum of individual firms’ supply at 
each price
Since it is composed of individual supply curves

shape depends on:

Determinants of Supply Continued…
2. Input Prices

e.g. labour
If labour is expensive

3. Technology
That which lowers the cost of producing is 
likely to increase output
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Determinants of Supply Continued…
4. Number of Suppliers

The more firms that produce a good the 
greater is the supply of that good

5. Expectations

6. The Price of Related Products (not in text) 
Represents implicit opportunity cost

Shifts of the Supply Curve
In the case of an increase in input prices, you 
would supply fewer apples at every price

Price ($)

Quantity

.50

.40

.30

.20

.15

.10

.05

.02
0

0    500   1,500   3,000  4,000 8,000  10,000

S1
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Movements Along v.s. Shifts

Change in
“Quantity Supplied

Change in 
“Supply”

movement along 
supply curve

shift in the supply 
curve

Market Equilibrium
The intersection of demand and supply determines 
the price and quantity
There are three possible conditions that can prevail:

Price ($)

Quantity
Demand

Supply

Qe

Pe
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Why Excess Demand Doesn’t Persist
Example: Price of Hockey tickets is below the 
equilibrium price

Price ($)

Quantity 
(thousands)

350 
300
250
200
150
100
50

0
0        5   7     10     15       20

shortage

E

Excess Demand and Supply
The increase in price will:

some will leave the market, choose substitutes

If the new price is not high enough the 
process continues until reach equilibrium

Market forces will act to lower prices in the 
case of excess supply


