



















_					
The Demand Schedule					
"Hypothetical Construct"					
 How much of a good consumers are willing to buy at different prices 					
Hockey Tickets					
Price/Ticket	Q Demanded				
\$100	20,000				
150	15,000				
200	11,000				
250	8,000				
300	6,000				
350	5,000				





Movements Along v.s. Shifts					
"Q	Change in uantity Demanded"	Change in "Demand"			
•		-			
•		-			
•		-			





Supply	v Schedule		
Price	Quantity	Technique	
\$.02	0		
.05	150		
.10	500		
.15	1,500		
.20	3,000		
.30	4,000		
.40	8,000		
.50	9,000		











N J	Movements Along v.s. Shifts				
	Change in "Quantity Supplied	Change in " Supply "			
	 movement along supply curve 	 shift in the supply curve 			





